September 30, 2008 December 31, 2007
(in millions) Amount % Amount %
Change in Interest Rates:
+200 basis points $ 41 2% $ 38 2%
-200 basis points (58) (3) (36) (2)

The Corporation also performs an economic value of equity analysis for a longer term view of the interest rate risk position. The economic value
of equity analysis begins with an estimate of the mark-to-market valuation of the Corporation�s balance sheet and then applies the estimated
impact of rate movements upon the market value of assets, liabilities and off-balance sheet instruments. The economic value of equity is then
calculated as the difference between the market value of assets and liabilities net of the impact of off-balance sheet instruments.  As with net

Edgar Filing: COMERICA INC /NEW/ - Form 10-Q

115

interest income shocks, a variety of alternative scenarios are performed to measure the impact on economic value of equity, including changes in
the level, slope and shape of the yield curve.

52

Edgar Filing: COMERICA INC /NEW/ - Form 10-Q

116

Table of Contents

The table below as of September 30, 2008, and December 31, 2007, displays the estimated impact on the economic value of equity from a 200
basis point immediate parallel increase or decrease in interest rates. The change in economic value of equity from December 31, 2007, to
September 30, 2008, was primarily the result of a change in the funding mix, growth in the investment securities portfolio and the maturity of
interest rate swaps.

September 30, 2008 December 31, 2007
(in millions) Amount % Amount %

Change in Interest Rates:
+200 basis points $  (13) �% $  241 3%
-200 basis points (880) (9) (789) (9)

Wholesale Funding

Since market disruptions began in the latter half of 2008, it has been increasingly difficult for market participants to borrow funds with
maturities beyond one year.  The Corporation satisfies liquidity requirements with various funding sources. The Corporation may access the
purchased funds market.  Purchased funds, comprised of institutional certificates of deposit, foreign office time deposits and short-term
borrowings were $8.1 billion at September 30, 2008, compared to $10.2 billion at December 31, 2007.  Capacity for incremental purchased
funds at September 30, 2008, consisted mostly of federal funds purchases, brokered certificates of deposits, securities sold under agreements to